



\$~13, 15 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 888/2012

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Mohan Bajaj and Mr.
Shagun Agarwal, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI with Mr.
Changez Khan and Mr. Siddharth
Shekar, Advs.
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advs. for Complainant.

15

+ CRL.A. 986/2012

AVDHESH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.P. Kaushal, Mr. Saksham Kalra,
Mr. Aaryan Sharma and Mr. Gaurav
Bawa, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI with Mr.
Changez Khan and Mr. Siddharth
Shekar, Advs.
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advs. for Complainant.

16

+ CRL.A. 987/2012

AVTAR SINGH AHLUWALIA

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus



	CBI	Respondent
	Through:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI with Mr. Changez Khan and Mr. Siddharth Shekar, Advs. Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advs. for Complainant.
17		
+	CRL.A. 989/2012	
	INDERMANI	Appellant
	Through:	Mr. S.P. Kaushal, Mr. Saksham Kalra, Mr. Aaryan Sharma and Mr. Gaurav Bawa, Advs.
	versus	
	CBI	Respondent
	Through:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI with Mr. Changez Khan and Mr. Siddharth Shekar, Advs. Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advs. for Complainant.
18		
+	CRL.A. 1017/2012	
	MANOJ	Appellant
	Through:	Mr. Jaswinder S Nischal, Adv.
	versus	
	CBI	Respondent
	Through:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI with Mr. Changez Khan and Mr. Siddharth Shekar, Advs. Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advs. for Complainant.
19		
+	CRL.A. 1077/2012	
	LAXMAN	Appellant
	Through:	Mr. Jaswinder S Nischal, Adv.



versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI with Mr. Changez Khan and Mr. Siddharth Shekar, Advs.

Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advs. for Complainant.

20

+

CRL.A. 1108/2012 & CRL.M.A. 5221/2017

ROMESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jaswinder S Nischal, Adv.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI with Mr. Changez Khan and Mr. Siddharth Shekar, Advs.

Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advs. for Complainant.

21

+

CRL.A. 1109/2012

HARISH MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jaswinder S Nischal, Adv.

versus

STATE THR.C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP-CBI with Mr. Changez Khan and Mr. Siddharth Shekar, Advs.

Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advs. for Complainant.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.A. 888/2012

CRL.A. 986/2012

CRL.A. 987/2012

CRL.A. 989/2012

CRL.A. 1017/2012

CRL.A. 1077/2012

CRL.A. 1109/2012

2. List on 16th January, 2026.

CRL. M.A. No. 5221/2017 in CRL. A. 1108/2021

3. Learned counsel for the complainant/applicant submits that he has received the *e-copy* of the TCR on 30th November, 2025 but the perusal of the same shows that certain pages are missing and incorrect records from the case of ***CBI vs. Chaman Lal*** have been placed in the file of ***CBI vs. Romesh Sharma***.

4. Let the Registry to check and do the needful to place the correct documents on record.

5. List on 16th January, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/sds/isk